#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTELOS NETWORK INC.		08/31/2011	INC. ASSOCIATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUMOS NETWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	401 Spring Lane, Suite 300	
City:	Waynesboro	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22980	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85332771	LUMOS NETWORKS
Serial Number:	85332777	LUMOS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6736 Phone: (404) 885-3238

Email: robert.madayag@troutmansanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Madayag

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUMOS NETWORKS INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice P. Dysart
Signature:	/Candice P. Dysart/

900203910 REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0617

Date:	10/05/2011	
Total Attachments: 13		
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHANGE DOCUMENT#page1.tif		
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page2.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page3.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page4.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page5.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page6.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page7.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page8.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page9.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page10.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page11.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page12.tif	
source=LUMOS NETWORKS NAME CHAN	GE DOCUMENT#page13.tif	

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NTELOS NETWORK INC.

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, executes these articles and states as follows:

- 1. The current name of the corporation is: NTELOS Network Inc.
- 2. The name of the corporation is changed to: Lumos Networks Inc.
- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted on August 31, 2011 by written consent of the corporation's sole shareholder.
- 4. The effective time of the foregoing amendment shall be 5:00 p.m. ET on September 1, 2011.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed as of this 31st day of August, 2011.

NTELOS NETWORK INC.

James A Hyde Chief Executive Officer

2

### COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, SEPTEMBER 1, 2011

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Lumos Networks Inc. (formerly NTELOS Network Inc. )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 1, 2011, at 05:00 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Je core

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CFW NETWORK INC.

1.

The name of the corporation is CFW Network Inc. (the "Corporation").

11.

The amendment adopted is to change Article I of the Articles of Incorporation to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is NTELOS Network Inc."

111.

The foregoing amendment was approved by the sole shareholder of the Corporation by written consent on December 4, 2000, in accordance with Sections 13.1-657 and 13.1-688.E of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act (the "VSCA").

The undersigned Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation declares that the facts herein stated are true as of December 4, 2000.

CFW NETWORK INC.

By:

James S. Quarforth

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

December 6, 2000

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

NTELOS Network Inc. (formerly CFW NETWORK INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 6, 2000, at 10 27 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

### CF-W COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

- l. The name of the Corporation is CF-W Communications,
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended as follows:
  - (a) Article 1 is struck and the following is substituted therefor:
    - The name of the Corporation is CFW Network Inc.
  - (b) Article 2 is struck and the following is substituted therefor:
    - The purpose for which the Corporation is formed is to engage in telecommunications and related business, both public and nonpublic, as a public service corporation.
  - (c) Article 3 is struck and the following is substituted therefor:
    - 3. The Corporation shall have authority to issue 300,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$10 per share.
- 3. The amendments were adopted on January 20, 1988 after being approved by Clifton Forge-Waynesboro Telephone Company, the sole shareholder of the Corporation.

CF-W COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Bys

Name: R. S. Yedgo, Jr

Title: President

246517

### COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

RICHMOND, January 22, 1988

The accompanying articles having been delivered to the State Corporation Commission on behalf of

CFW Network Inc. (formerly CF-W COMMUNICATIONS, INC. )

and the Commission having found that the articles comply with the requirements of law and that all required fees have been paid, it is

ORDERED that this CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued, and that this order, together with the articles, be admitted to record in this office of the Commission; and that the corporation have the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law, effective January 22, 1988.

Upon the completion of such recordation, this order and the articles shall be forwarded for recordation in the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court, City of Staunton.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

211

# CF-W COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Articles of Incorporation

- 1. The name of the corporation is CF-W COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
- 2. The purpose of the corporation is to conduct any or all lawful business not required to be specifically stated in these articles.
- 3. The corporation shall have authority to issue 20,000 shares of the par value of \$10 each.
- 4. No stockholder shall have the preemptive right to acquire unissued shares of the corporation or securities convertible into such shares or warrants, options or rights to acquire such shares.
- 5. The initial registered office shall be located at 11th Floor, 707 East Main Street, Richmond, Virginia, in the City of Richmond, and the initial registered agent is John W. Piely whose business address is the same as the address of the initial registered office and who is a resident of Virginia and a member of the Virginia State Bar.
- 6. The number of the initial directors shall be seven. They are:

Dennis B. Draper 54 Woodlee Road Staunton, Virginia 24401

C. Philip Barger
54 Woodlee Road
Staunton, Virginia 24401

William Wayt Gibbs, V 54 Woodlee Road Staunton, Virginia 24401

James E. Steger 54 Woodlee Road Staunton, Virginia 24401

Aldon G. Stogdale 54 Woodlee Road Staunton, Virginia 24401

Meredith E. Yeago 54 Woodlee Road Staunton, Virginia 24401

Robert S. Yeago, Jr. 54 Woodlee Road Staunton, Virginia 24401

7. Each director and officer shall be indemni-(a) fied by the corporation against liabilities, fines, penalties and claims imposed upon or asserted against him (including amounts paid in settlement) by reason of having been such a director or officer, whether or not then continuing so to be, and against all expenses (including counsel fees) reasonably incurred by him in connection therewith, except in relation to matters as to which he shall have been finally adjudged to be liable by reason of having been guilty of gross negligence or willful misconduct in the performance of his duty as such director or officer. In the event of any other judgment against such director or officer or in the event of a settlement, the indemnification shall be made only if the corporation shall be advised, in case none of the persons involved shall then be a director of the corporation, by the Board of Directors, or in case any of the persons involved shall then be a director of

the corporation, by independent counsel to be appointed by the Board of Directors, that in its or his opinion such director or officer was not guilty of gross negligence or willful misconduct in the performance of his duty, and, in the event of a settlement, that such settlement was, or if still to be made, would be, in the best interests of the corporation. If the determination is to be made by the Board of Directors, it may rely, as to all questions of law, on the advice of independent counsel.

- majority vote of a quorum of disinterested directors to indemnify or contract in advance to indemnify any person not specified in subsection (a) of this Article against liabilities, fines, penalties and claims imposed upon or asserted against him (including amounts paid in settlement) by reason of having been an employee, agent or consultant of the corporation, whether or not then continuing so to be, and against all expanses (including counsel fees) reasonably incurred by him in connection therewith, to the same extent as if such person were specified as one to whom indemnification is granted in subsection (a) of this Article.
- (c) Every reference herein to director, officer, employee, agent or consultant of the corporation shall include (i) every director, officer, employee, agent or consultant of the coproration, (ii) (very former director, officer, employee, agent or consultant of the corporation, (iii)

every person who may have served at the request of the corporation as a director, officer, employee, agent, consultant
or trustee of another corporation, partnership, joint venture,
trust or other entity and (iv) in all of such cases, his executors and administrators.

Dated September 12, 1983

John W. Riely

246517

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

RICHMOND, September 14, 1983

The accompanying articles having been delivered to the State Corporation

CF-W COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

and the Commission having found that the articles comply with the requirements of law and that all required fees have been paid, it is

### ORDERED that this CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

be issued, and that this order, together with the articles, be admitted to record in the office of the Commission; and that the corporation have the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

Thomas P. Harwood

3/6

# Communicalthof Hirginia



# State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of all documents constituting the charter of Lumos Networks Inc. on file in the Clerk's Office of the Commission.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: September 6, 2011

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

RECORDED: 10/05/2011